TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOESSNER & KLUTH, P.A.		09/27/2007	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2938	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2172620	INNOMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-3061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-371-2140

Email: tmgfile@intellevate.com

Correspondent Name: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	750.005US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David D'Zurilla
Signature:	/David D'Zurilla/
Date:	05/12/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0682

900106751

Total Attachments: 1 source=SLW IRS Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0683



OGDEN UT 84201-0046

In reply refer to: 0423722013 Sep. 27, 2007 LTR 252C E0 41-1765559 000000 00 000

00003239

BODC: SB

SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P A 1600 TCF TR 121 S 8TH ST MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402



001109

Taxpayer Identification Number: 41-1765559

Dear Taxpaver:

Thank you for the inquiry dated Aug. 13, 2007.

We have changed the name on your account as requested. The number shown above is valid for use on all tax documents.

If you have any questions, please call us toll free at 1-800-829-0115.

If you prefer, you may write to us at the address shown at the top of the first page of this letter.

Whenever you write, please include this letter and, in the spaces below, give us your telephone number with the hours we can reach you. Also, you may want to keep a copy of this letter for your records.

Telephone Numl	per ()	Hours
----------------	-------	---	-------

Sincerely yours,

Koven E. Peat

Karen E. Peat
Dept. Manager, Code & Edit/Entity 3

Enclosure(s):
Copy of this letter

RECORDED: 05/12/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0684